

Fredericksburg, Texas

19th Annual Juried Art Exhibit

"LIGHT AND SHADOWS"

May 2, 2024 thru June 2, 2024

Exhibit opens: Thursday, May 2, 2024 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Art accepted: MONDAY, April 29, 2024 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.

At the Fredericksburg Art Guild 308 East Austin Street Fredericksburg, Texas

Hours:

Open: 10 a.m. – 4 p.m. Closed: MONDAYS thru WEDNESDAYS

Financial support provided byPedernales Creative Arts Alliance

City of Fredericksburg HOT Funds Sponsored by The Fredericksburg Art Guild

Theme:

"LIGHT AND SHADOWS"

Eligibility:

Central Texas Artists 18 years of age and older.

Art will be judged on originality of concept, execution and presentation

Specification:

- All entries must be original in design and execution and not done under supervision.
- Entries may not have been previously exhibited at the Fredericksburg Art Guild.
- Entries must be hand delivered to the Fredericksburg Art Guild on Monday, April 29, from 10 am to 4 pm.
- No entries larger than 40" in any straight direction (excluding frame).
- All work must remain in the exhibit throughout the duration of the show

- Art created within the last 12 months.
- All original, exhibited art must be for sale. A 30% commission will be retained by the Guild for art that is sold.
- The Guild reserves the right to remove unoriginal art from the show

Framing:

- Frames must have wire for hanging with ends taped.
- Gallery wrap: 1 ½ inches or wider can be unframed; ¾ -1 inch will not be accepted unless framed
- No saw-tooth hangers will be accepted.

Categories:

Painting: oil; acrylic; pastel; watercolor. **Other Media**: mixed media; photography; etc.

PERMISSION:

Images of your art, your name, and/or artist statement, may be used on the FAG website, social media, and for any publicity used to promote our 2024 Juried Show.

Fees:

- Three entries per person are allowed.
- First entry: \$20; additional entries \$10 each
- Make checks payable to Fredericksburg Art Guild
- Sales: A 30% commission will be retained for art sold.

Show Contact Persons: Jan Miller 210-218-2672 Suzanne Morhart 830-992-7457

2024 SHOW Calendar

Monday, April 29 10 am to 4 pm

Entries dropped off at the Fredericksburg Art Guild.

Tuesday, April 30Juror will select the show.

Wednesday, May 1 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Pick up declined work.

Friday, May 3
10 am to 8 pm
Reception and
Awards at 5:00 p.m.

Monday, June 3
10 am to 4 pm
Pick up unsold work

Awards: \$1200 in Awards

Presented at the reception Friday, May 3 at 5 p.m. **Best of Show** - \$300 plus an invitation to be featured at the Guild for one month.

Awards in <u>each</u> category 1st Place - \$200;

2nd Place - \$150 3rd Place - \$100

2024 Entry Form:

Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip: Phone: E-Mail:
Liability: Care will be taken in the handling and display of all art. The Fredericksburg Art Guild will not be responsible for loss or damages from any cause to any artwork. Submission of art to this exhibition shall constitute an agreement by all parties to all conditions contained in this prospectus
I understand and agree to the liability and permission statements and will abide by the rules of this prospectus.
Signature:

Date:

TITLE #1:

Medium:

Price:____
ACCEPTED/DECLINED
Relation to theme:

TITLE #2:_____ Medium:

Price:_____ACCEPTED/DECLINED
Relation to theme:

#3:______Medium:

ACCEPTED/DECLINED Relation to theme:

Identification Labels:

Please tape securely to the picture wire

Entry #1 Artist:
Title:
Medium:
Price:

Entry #2 Artist:	
Title:	_
Medium:	
Price:	

Entry #3 Artist:	-
Title:	_
Medium:	_
Price:	_